Document: Final Rule, Register Page Number: 28 IR 213 Source: October 1, 2004, Indiana Register, Volume 28, Number 1 Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official CD-ROM Indiana Register.

TITLE 876 INDIANA REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

LSA Document #03-256(F)

DIGEST

Adds 876 IAC 2-18 to establish a fee for real estate brokers and salespersons in an amount necessary to fund the investigative fund established by IC 25-34.1-8-7.5. Effective October 1, 2004.

876 IAC 2-18

SECTION 1. 876 IAC 2-18 IS ADDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

Rule 18. Fee Schedule

876 IAC 2-18-1 Fee schedule Authority: IC 25-1-8-2; IC 25-34.1-2-5; IC 25-34.1-2-6 Affected: IC 25-34.1-3-3.1; IC 25-34.1-3-4.1; IC 25-34.1-8-7.5

Sec. 1. In addition to the fees required under IC 25-34.1-3-3.1 and IC 25-34.1-3-4.1, the commission shall charge and collect the following fees, which shall be nonrefundable and nontransferable, for the investigative fund under IC 25-34.1-8-7.5 for the issuance and renewal of a:

 (1) Real estate salesperson license
 \$10

 (2) Real estate broker license
 \$10

 (Indiana Real Estate Commission; 876 IAC 2-18-1; filed Aug 12, 2004, 10:12 a.m.: 28 IR 213, eff Oct 1, 2004)
 \$10

SECTION 2. SECTION 1 of this document takes effect October 1, 2004.

LSA Document #03-256(F) Notice of Intent Published: October 1, 2003; 27 IR 211 Proposed Rule Published: May 1, 2004; 27 IR 2575 Hearing Held: May 27, 2004 Approved by Attorney General: July 27, 2004 Approved by Governor: August 11, 2004 Filed with Secretary of State: August 12, 2004, 10:12 a.m. IC 4-22-7-5(c) notice from Secretary of State regarding documents incorporated by reference: None received by Publisher